

**CNR No. DLNW-01- 007634-2022**  
**MACT No. 671/22**

**20.08.2022**

Present:- Sh. Alok Pandey, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
None for the respondents.

File taken up on the application of the petitioner for directions to assess his disability by the medical board. Heard. In view of the contents of the application, it is allowed. The concerned MS, Dr. BSA Hospital is directed to constitute a Medical Board as per rules for assessment of the physical disability of the petitioner Shankar Lal. Report in that regard be sent to this tribunal before the next date. Petitioner to approach the concerned hospital for needful. Copy of this order be sent to the concerned MS for compliance.

To come up for receipt of the disability report and for the purpose already fixed on the date already fixed i.e. 22.09.2022.

Order Dasti.

**(Sidharth Mathur)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**(NP)20.08.2022**