

17 M A C T 671/22
SHANKAR LAL Vs. SATISH AND ORS

15.12.2022

Present: Sh. Anoop Kumar Pandey, Counsel for the Petitioner.
None for R1.
Sh. Tushar Sharma, Counsel for R2.
None for R3.

Neither the first IO SI Rajbir nor second IO SI Balwan Singh had verified as to by whom the offending vehicle is driven at the time of accident.

Concerned SHO and both the IOs namely SI Rajbir and SI Balwan Singh are directed to appear next date of hearing.

Issue notice to R3 through concerned SHO for 18.01.2023.

(Dr. V. K. Dahiya)
ADJ-1+MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
(R) 15.12.2022