

24.07.2023

Present: Sh. P.K. Mishra, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.  
Ms. Reema Rajput, Ld. counsel for the respondent no.2.  
Retired SI Balwan in person.  
SHO PS Mangolpuri and SI RAjbir are absent despite service of notice.

Issue notice u/s 350 Cr.PC to SHO PS Mangolpuri to explain, why they have not appeared in person before the court despite service of notice.

Issue BW in sum of the Rs. 5,000/- against SI Rajbir through SHO concerned.

Retired SI Balwan is bound down to appear on NDOH.

Put up on 02.08.2023.

**(Gagandeep Jindal)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**24.07.2023**