

6 M A C T 671/22
SHANKAR LAL Vs. SATISH AND ORS

21.09.2023

Present: Sh. Alok Kumar Pandey, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

None for R1.

Sh. Abhishek Kaushik, Ld. counsel for R2.

Sh. Shashank Rao, Ld. counsel for R3.

Matter is listed for PE.

Ld. counsel for petitioner requests for short adjournment to lead PE. Heard. Last opportunity is granted to petitioner to conclude PE on NDOH.

Put up for PE on **18.12.2023**.

(Gagandeep Jindal)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
21.09.2023