

21 M A C T 671/22  
SHANKAR LAL Vs. SATISH AND ORS

23.02.2024

Present: Sh. Alok Kumar Pandey, Ld. counsel alongwith petitioner.

None for respondents.

Matter is listed for PE.

PW-1 Sh. Shankar Lal is present. He has been examined and discharged.

Ld. counsel for petitioner submits that he does not wish to lead PE and same may be closed.

Submissions heard.

Vide separate statement of Ld. counsel for petitioner, **PE stands closed.**

Now to come up for RE by way of affidavit on 05.04.2024.

Advance copy of the affidavit be supplied to the opposite party/counsel at least ten days before NDOH against acknowledgment.

**(Shivaji Anand)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**23.02.2024**

**At 11:30 am**

Ms. Reena, Ld. proxy counsel for respondents has appeared and she is apprised of the NDOH and order.

**(Shivaji Anand)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**