

51

MACT671/22

SHANKAR LAL Vs. SATISH AND ORS

23.10.2024

Present : Sh. A K Pandey, Ld. counsel for the petitioner alongwith
petitioner.

Second IO Retr. Inspector Balwan in person.

He submits that he has filed DAR in the present case. He has further submitted that FAR has not submitted in the present case. It further submitted that Sandeep Sehrawat was made a party as R3 on the basis of his affidavit whereby he alleged himself as Director of Lado Associate.

In view of submissions, IO is discharged.

Put up for final arguments on 29.11.2024.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
23.10.2024