

32

MACT671/22

SHANKAR LAL Vs. SATISH AND ORS

29.11.2024

Present : Sh. Alok Kr. Pandey, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Nitin Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for R2.
Sh. Amit Saraswat, Ld. Proxy counsel for
R3/Insurance Company.

Part arguments heard.

Put up for further arguments on 15.01.2025.

Parties are at liberty to file written arguments on or before

NDOH.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ADJ-1+MACT (NW):Rohini Courts
29-11-2024