

**48 M A C T 671-22**  
**SHANKAR LAL Vs. SATISH AND ORS**

**27.03.2026**

Present: None for petitioner  
Ms. Geetika Gupta, Ld. counsel for R2 through VC.  
None for other respondents.

Vide separate judgment of even date, the claim petition/DAR has been allowed on the terms and conditions mentioned therein.

File be consigned to Record Room after due completion.

However, separate miscellaneous file be prepared for compliance of award in terms of clause 34 of MCTAP which is to be put up by Nazir of the tribunal along-with his report on 27.04.2025.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**27.03.2026**